02-02-2001 U.S. Department of Commerci FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101603274 TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New The state of the (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 12/01/00 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Release of security interest Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company 12/01/00 **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X X | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other York Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Group, DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3425 Walden Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 14043 ΝY Depew State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an **Association** Corporation appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 02/QL/2001 GTON11 00000231 1687380

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.O. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP 150.00 OP

02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0300** 

EODM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
OMP ACE1	

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMADK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only:				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	JAN 2 6 2001 //			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 716-847-8400			
Name	Tara Hart-Nova, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Phillips, Lytle, Hitchcock, Blaine & Huber LLP			
Address (line 2)	3400 HSBC Center			
Address (line 3)	Buffalo, New York 14203			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4			
	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	emark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1,687,380 1,468,863 1,451,926			
	1,645,888 1,605,338			
	1,603,466 1,330,710			
Number of I	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00			
	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Tara I	art-Nova Jaradard-Para 1/23/01			
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

# FULL AND FINAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Full and Final Termination and Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement ("Release") is given as of the 1st day of December 2000 by Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company (the "Bank") in favor of PCB Group, Inc. (the "Borrower").

## WITNESSETH:

Security Agreement dated December 1 Security Agreement"), by and between 1 United States Patent and Trademark Off	<del></del>
granted to the Bank a security interest in a other related items and in Borrower's tra	ms of the Trademark Security Agreement, Borrower has all of the Borrower's trademarks, service marks, and certain ademark and service mark applications, including, without arks and trademark and service mark applications described a part hereof.
consideration, the receipt and sufficience legally bound hereby, the Bank does here liens and other encumbrances of the Tr marks, trademark and service mark ap	Y THESE PRESENTS, that, for good and valuable by of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be eby fully and finally release and forever discharge from the rademark Security Agreement all trademarks and service opplications, and other items and matters subject thereto marks and service marks and trademark and service mark ached hereto.
The United States Paten Release in its records.	t and Trademark Office is hereby requested to note this
WITNESS the due execu 1st day of December, 2000.	ation hereof with the intent to be legally bound hereby this
Ву	ame Sean V. Timms

MAIN\_PL 72453/00003/114087.1

STATE	OF NI	EW Y	ORK)	
<b>COUNT</b>	Y OF	<b>ERIE</b>	)	SS.:

On the / day of December in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared  $\underline{Sean} \ V \ \underline{Tivimis}$ , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

BARBARA A. FERRULO
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 01/29/200 >

MAIN\_PL 72453/00003/114087.1

#### EXHIBIT A

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

### I. FEDERAL

Registrations -- ·

Trademark or <u>Service Mark</u>	United States Patent and Registration No.	Trademark Office Registration Date
Data Harvester	1,687,380	5/12/92
Flexcel	1,645,888	5/28/91
I.C.P.	1,603,466	6/26/90
Isolator	1,468,863	12/15/87
Modally Tuned	1,605,338	7/10/90
PCB	1,330,710	4/16/88
Structcel	1,451,926	8/11/87

Pending Applications --

Trademark

or United States Patent and Trademark Office Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date

IMI Logo 75/091,215 4/18/96

II. STATE

Registrations --

Trademark or State Service Mark

Registration No.

Registration Date

None.

Pending Applications --

Trademark or Service Mark

Serial No.

Filing Date

None.

III. FOREIGN

Registrations --

Trademark or Service Mark Country

<u>State</u>

Registration No. Registration Date

None.

Pending Applications --

Trademark or Service Mark Country

Application No.

Filing Date

None.

IV. UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None.

CORPORATE:93456\_1 (2040\_1)

RECORDED: 01/26/2001